750c

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2008		ARTMENT OF COMES Patent and Trade	
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (EXP. 0/30/2005)		EET		
103525		Dkt.	08075	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Cademark Office: Ple		ed documents or the	ne new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	<del></del>		eiving party(ies	
Bjorn CHRISTIANSEN SEP 1 5 2008	Name: NATCO			•
Knut SVEBERG Inge HJELKREM				
Dag KVAMSDAL TRADENIE				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 6161, Sluppen			
Execution Date(s) September 8, 2008	-			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Transhaim			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trondheim			
Joint Research Agreement	State:	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: NORW	/AY	Zip:_N-7435	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
I I ()ther	Additional name(	(s) & address(es	) attached? Ye	es 🗸 N
Other Thi  A. Application or patent number(s):	s document is bei B. Patent N	-	er with a new ap	plicatio
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is bei B. Patent N B. Patent N	o.(s) ✓No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  SN 12/280,997	s document is bei B. Patent N B. Patent N	o.(s) ✓No	ons and patent	
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one	✓ No er of applicati	ons and patent	s
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h)	ons and patent  & 3.41) \$_40.00	s
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) d to be charged	ons and patent	s
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) d to be charged	ons and patent  & 3.41) \$_40.00  by credit card	s
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized Authorized Enclosed	✓ No er of application  7 CFR 1.21(h) did to be charged to be charged	ons and patent  & 3.41) \$_40.00  by credit card	<b>s</b> ount
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized Authorized Enclosed	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) d to be charged to be charged	& 3.41) \$ 40.00 d by credit card d to deposit acco	<b>s</b> ount
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized Enclosed  None required.  8. Payment in	No er of application T CFR 1.21(h) to be charged to be charged uired (governmentation and Last 4 Number 1998)	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit acco	s ount ecting tit
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria  State: Virginia  Zip: 22314-2700	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized Enclosed  None required.  8. Payment in	No er of application T CFR 1.21(h) to be charged to be charged uired (governmentation and Last 4 Number 1998)	& 3.41) \$_40.00  d by credit card d to deposit acco	s ount ecting tit
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria  State: Virginia  Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600	s document is being B. Patent N  attached? Yes   6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized None required None required a. Credit Care	No er of application T CFR 1.21(h) to be charged to be charged uired (governmentation and Last 4 Number 1998)	& 3.41) \$ 40.00  d by credit card d to deposit acco	s ount ecting tit
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria  State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized  Authorized  None required  None requi	✓ No er of application  7 CFR 1.21(h) d to be charged to be charged directly to be charged	& 3.41) \$ 40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account interest not affer mbers 1013 Date August 201 er 04-0753	s ount ecting tit
A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized  Authorized  None required  None requi	o.(s)  o.(s)  or of application  or CFR 1.21(h)  or to be charged  dired (government  or mation  and Last 4 Number  Expiration  Account Number  ed User Name	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account interest not affect mbers _1013 Date _August 201 er _04-0753	s ount ecting tit
A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized  Authorized  None required  None requi	o.(s)  o.(s)  or of application  or CFR 1.21(h)  or to be charged  dired (government  or mation  and Last 4 Number  Expiration  Account Number  ed User Name	and patent  & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00}  If by credit card  If to deposit account interest not affer  The continuous series of the continuous ser	s ount ecting tit
A. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) SN 12/280,997  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD  Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 Kiing Street  City: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700  Phone Number: (703)837-9600  Fax Number: (703)837-0980  Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	B. Patent N  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved: one  7. Total fee (3)  Authorized Enclosed None required  8. Payment in a. Credit Cata	PNo  er of application  7 CFR 1.21(h)  d to be charged dito be charged dito be charged directly directly directly directly discount Number dis	& 3.41) \$_40.00 d by credit card d to deposit account interest not affect mbers _1013 Date _August 201 er _04-0753	s ount ecting titl

PATENT REEL: 021554 FRAME: 0826

61 FC:6921

Whereas, NATCO NORWAY AS, P.O. Box 6161 Sluppen, N-7435 Trondheim Norway, a corporation of Norway (hereinafter referred to as Assignees) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignees, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

8001.90.80		6,
Date	Control of the Contro	Bjor
8/9-200 & Date	,	Knut
Date		RIUC
08.09.7008		
Date		Inge
D8 €1.2008	4	
Date		Dag

Bjorn Christiansen

Knut Sveberg

Knut Sveberg

Inge Hjelkren

Dag Kvansdal

LAW OFFICES
DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD
SUITE 10S
1727 KING STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2706

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 021554 FRAME: 0827